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  CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

CASE NO.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) 
dhadden@fenwick.com 
SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) 
sshamilov@fenwick.com 
TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) 
tgregorian@fenwick.com 
PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060) 
phaack@fenwick.com 
RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) 
rranganath@fenwick.com 
CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963) 
ctung@fenwick.com 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
Silicon Valley Center 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone: 650.988.8500 
Facsimile: 650.938.5200 
 
Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.  
and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC. 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION 

  Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC.,  

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,  

Defendants. 

  Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO 
FILE UNDER SEAL CERTAIN 
LIMITED PORTIONS OF EXHIBITS 3 
AND 4 TO JOINT STATEMENT 
REGARDING DISCOVERY DISPUTE 
RELATING TO MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,  

Counterclaimants, 
 

v. 
 
AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., 

Counterdefendants. 
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[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING AMAZON’S 

ADMIN. MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL 
 1 CASE NO.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

CASE NO.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER 

On December 11, 2018, Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc. (“Amazon”) 

filed an administration motion to file under seal certain limited portions of Exhibits 3 and 4 to the 

joint statement regarding discovery dispute relating to motion for summary judgment (“Joint 

Statement.”) 

Having considered Amazon’s administrative motion to file under seal and the supporting 

declaration of Ravi R. Ranganath, and good cause appearing, the administrative motion to file under 

seal is hereby GRANTED.  Exhibits 3 and 4 to the Joint Statement, filed provisionally under seal, 

shall remain under seal as follows: 

 
Document Text to be Sealed Basis for Sealing Portion 

of Document 
Exhibit 3 to the Joint 

Statement 
p.8, l.23 – p.9, l.7 Contains confidential terms 

of Amazon’s 
indemnification obligations 

to its customers in the 
present litigation 

Exhibit 4 to the Joint 
Statement 

p.6, l.23 – p.7, l.7 Contains confidential terms 
of Amazon’s 

indemnification obligations 
to its customers in the 

present litigation 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 
Dated:           

Honorable Beth L. Freeman 
United States District Court Judge 
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