2 3 4 5 6 7 8	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) sshamilov@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) tgregorian@fenwick.com PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060) phaack@fenwick.com RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963) ctung@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200 Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.		
11	and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
14	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
15 16	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF	
	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING	
18 19	Plaintiffs,	ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL CERTAIN	
20		LIMITED PORTIONS OF EXHIBITS 3 AND 4 TO JOINT STATEMENT	
21	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	REGARDING DISCOVERY DISPUTE RELATING TO MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT	
22	Defendants.	SUMMARY JUDGMENT	
23	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,		
24	Counterclaimants,		
25	V.		
26	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,		
27	Counterdefendants.		
28			



[PROPOSED] ORDER

On December 11, 2018, Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc. ("Amazon") filed an administration motion to file under seal certain limited portions of Exhibits 3 and 4 to the joint statement regarding discovery dispute relating to motion for summary judgment ("Joint Statement.")

Having considered Amazon's administrative motion to file under seal and the supporting declaration of Ravi R. Ranganath, and good cause appearing, the administrative motion to file under seal is hereby **GRANTED**. Exhibits 3 and 4 to the Joint Statement, filed provisionally under seal, shall remain under seal as follows:

Document	Text to be Sealed	Basis for Sealing Portion of Document
Exhibit 3 to the Joint Statement	p.8, 1.23 – p.9, 1.7	Contains confidential terms of Amazon's indemnification obligations to its customers in the present litigation
Exhibit 4 to the Joint Statement	p.6, 1.23 – p.7, 1.7	Contains confidential terms of Amazon's indemnification obligations to its customers in the present litigation

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:	
·	Honorable Beth L. Freeman

United States District Court Judge

